
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010710-2025 

Contract

Personal Protective Equipment

Mining Remediation Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010710
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f771  
Published 21 March 2025, 2:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mining Remediation Authority

200 Lichfield Lane

Nottinghamshire

NG184RG

Contact

Samantha Hulcoop

Email

samantha.hulcoop@miningremediation.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010710-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010710-2025
mailto:samantha.hulcoop@miningremediation.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/mining-remediation-authority

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Personal Protective Equipment

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35113400 - Protective and safety clothing

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is for the supply of Personal Protection Equipment for the Mining
Remediation Authority, ensuring paramount safety for all staff.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/mining-remediation-authority


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £27,274.95

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is for the supply of Personal Protection Equipment for the Mining
Remediation Authority, ensuring paramount safety for all staff.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Contract was through the Crown Commercial Services (CCS) Framework RM6157
Building Materials and Equipment, Lot 7 - Personal Protective Equipment (Workwear,
general and specialist).



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

We have completed a compliant procurement by calling off the Crown Commercial
Services (CCS) Framework RM6157 Building Materials and Equipment, Lot 7 - Personal
Protective Equipment (Workwear, general and specialist).

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CA18/ 05618

Title

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 



Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lyreco UK Limited

Telford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00442696

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £27,274.95

Total value of the contract/lot: £27,274.95



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

We have completed a compliant procurement by calling off the Crown Commercial
Services (CCS) Framework RM6157 Building Materials and Equipment, Lot 7 - Personal
Protective Equipment (Workwear, general and specialist).

Supplier details and costing was provided by the CCS for Lot 7 to enable Procurement to
summarise geographical coverage, item cost and duration of contract to make a compliant
call-off decision.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Mining Remediation Authority

Mansfield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:25:09+0000
	TCPDF




